
 
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI 
 
In the Matter of the Resource Plan of Aquila, Inc., ) 
d/b/a Aquila Networks-MPS and Aquila   )  Case No. EO-2007-0298 
Networks-L&P Pursuant to 4 CSR 240-22  ) 
 

JOINT STATUS REPORT 
 

 COMES NOW Aquila, Inc. (“Aquila”) on behalf of all parties in this case 

and submits the following status report: 

 1. On August 7, 2007, the Commission issued an Order Granting Joint 

Request for Variance From Commission Rule 4 CSR 240-22.080 pursuant to 

which the Commission directed that “the parties shall file a joint agreement or, in 

the alternative, a status report, no later than August 31, 2007” in the referenced 

case.1  In the time since the issuance of that order, the parties have had 

numerous discussions and made substantial progress concerning the alleged 

deficiencies in Aquila’s integrated resource plan as filed.  There has been an 

ongoing, active exchange of information in an attempt to clarify, narrow and/or 

resolve differences.   

 2. Those efforts have included work on a draft of a settlement 

document which would memorialize the understanding of the parties with respect 

to all outstanding issues.  Substantial progress on that document has taken place 

although it is still a work in progress.  It is the parties’ expectation that whether 

those efforts will culminate in a joint stipulation and agreement will be known 

within the next thirty (30) days.   

                                                 
1 ¶ ORDERED:2 



 

     Respectfully submitted,  

     BRYDON, SWEARENGEN & ENGLAND 

    By:      ___/s/ Paul A. Boudreau______________ 
     Paul A. Boudreau    Mo. Bar # 33155 
     BRYDON, SWEARENGEN & ENGLAND P.C. 
     P.O. Box 456, 312 East Capitol Avenue 
     Jefferson City, MO  65102-0456 
     Telephone: (573) 635-7166 
     Facsimile: (573) 634-7431 
     paulb@brydonlaw.com
      
 
    By: ____/s/ Renee Parsons_______________ 

Renee Parsons            Mo. Bar # 48935 
Aquila, Inc.  
20 West 9th Street 
Kansas City, MO 64105 
Telephone:  (816) 421-6600 
Facsimile: (816) 467-9297 
Renee.parsons@aquila.com   

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
 I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing 
document was electronically transmitted, sent by U.S. Mail, postage prepaid, or 
hand-delivered, on this 31st day of August, 2007, to: 
 
Nathan Williams 
Deputy General Counsel 
Missouri Public Service Commission 
200 Madison Street, Suite 800 
P.O. Box 360 
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0360 
nathan.williams@psc.mo.gov 

Lewis Mills 
Office of the Public Counsel 
Governor Office Building 
200 Madison Street, Suite 650 
P.O. Box 2230 
Jefferson City, MO 65102-2230 
lewis.mills@ded.mo.gov 

 
Mary Ann Young 
William D. Steinmeier 
P.O. Box 104595, 2031 Tower Drive 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
myoung0654@aol.com 
wds@wdspc.com
For the City of St. Joseph, MO 

 
Stuart W. Conrad   
3100 Broadway, Suite 1209  
Kansas City, MO 64111 
Stucon@fcplaw.com 
For SIEUA and AG Processing, Inc. 
stucon@fcplaw.com 
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Shelley Woods   
Missouri Department of Natural 
Resources  
P.O. Box 899  
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0899 
Shelley.woods.@ago.mo.gov 
For Missouri Department of Natural 
Resources 
Shelley.woods@ago.mo.gov 

Paul S. DeFord,  
Lathrop & Gage L.C. 
Suite 2800 
2345 Grand Boulevard 
Kansas City, MO 64108-2612 
Phone: (816) 292-2000 
Fax: (816) 292-2001 
pdeford@lathropgage.com
 

 
Curtis D. Blanc 
Kansas City Power & Light Company 
1201 Walnut 
Kansas City, MO 64141 
Phone: (816) 556-2483 
Fax: (816) 556-2787 
Curtis.Blanc@kcpl.com 

 
Mark Comley 
City of Kansas City, Missouri 
P.O. Box 537 
601 Monroe Street 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
comleym@ncrpc.com
(573) 634-2266 

 
 
 
            
      ___/s/ Paul A. Boudreau_______ 
      Paul A. Boudreau 
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